

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 138 by Senator Walsworth

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 27, delete "**Chapter 2 of this Title**" and insert "**this Part,**  
3 **R.S. 22:111 et seq.,**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 7, line 11, after "**of**" delete "**reorganization.**" and insert "**reorganization, as**  
6 **follows:**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 8, line 9, after "**and**" delete "**equitable.**" and insert "**equitable, as follows:**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 9, line 11, after "**D.**" insert "**(1)**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 9, at the beginning of line 18, change "**(1)**" to "**(2)**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 9, at the beginning of line 28, change "**(2)**" to "**(3)**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 10, line 9, after "**III of**" delete "**Chapter 2 of this Title,**" and insert "**this Chapter,**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 10, line 11, after "**in**" change "**the**" to "**this**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 10, line 27, after "**reorganization**" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 28  
21 and 29 in their entirety and insert a period " . "

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 11, at the beginning of line 1, delete "**has been filed with the commissioner.**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 11, at the end of line 4, insert the following:

26 **"The commissioner may promulgate procedures, rules, and regulations for the**  
27 **conduct of the public hearing.**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 11, line 10, after "to" change "R.S. 22:236.2." to "R.S. 22:237.4."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 11, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety and insert the following:

5 "E.(1) An aggrieved party may appeal the commissioner's final order to  
6 the Nineteenth Judicial District Court within thirty days of the order. The  
7 aggrieved party may also apply for a stay of the commissioner's order."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 11, at the beginning of line 20, change "(1)" to "(2)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 12, at the beginning of line 6, change "(2)" to "(3)"